

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

Ranchi 04/04/2019

Afsha Khan from ICFAI University selected by NABARD for SIS

Ms Afsha Khan, an MBA Second Semester student of ICFAI University was selected by NABARD for Student Internship Scheme for 2019-20, after going through a rigorous process of selection. Out of a number of applications received from across Jharkhand, two students were selected by the evaluation committee of NABRAD and Ms Afsha Khan was one among them.

Ms Afsha will work on a project on "Impact of implementation of E-Shakti Project by NABARD in Ramgarh and Hazaribagh districts of Jharkhand", under the guidance of her faculty at the University and mentor at NABARD. The E-Shakti project involves digitization of Self-Help Groups (SHG's) so as to enhance credit outreach of banks and enable online monitoring of SHGs.

The assignment involves field visits, data collection and analysis, besides interaction with Banks, Govt Agencies, NGOs, FPOs, Rural Communities etc. The project assignment is a for a duration of 8 weeks and a stipend of Rs 14,000 is payable per month, besides allowances for travel and field visits.

Congratulating Ms Afsha Khan on her selection, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, "Such projects help in enhancing the hands-on skills of our students so that they are job-ready by the time, they complete graduation. Besides, they will help the Society and Government Agencies, in understanding and addressing issues in implementation of Social Projects".

Elated at the selection, Ms Afsha said, "I am highly obliged to ICFAI University and the entire faculty team for providing me this platform".

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ. IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA, MCA, LLB, B Tech, BBA, BCom, BCA,BA(Journalism and Mass Communications), BBA-LLB, Diploma in Technology(Polytechnic). More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at www.iujharkhand.edu.in or its Face Book page at www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand.